

FASTENER FAIR USA | MEDIA ADVISORY— March 12, 2020

Reed Exhibitions and the entire Fastener Fair USA team would like to express our concern for everyone directly and indirectly impacted by the COVID-19 coronavirus. The Well-being of our customers is of the utmost importance to us and Reed Exhibitions and our stakeholders are closely monitoring the situation daily. To keep our customers informed, we will regularly share information about what we are doing to prepare for Fastener Fair USA 2020.

At this time, we do not anticipate any changes or delays to our event. Fastener Fair USA will take place May 18-20, 2020 at the Charlotte Convention Center in North Carolina. We take pride in offering face-to-face business opportunities to our customers, including networking, conference and access to new technologies, products and services from leading industry suppliers.

We are working diligently to ensure Fastener Fair USA 2020 live up to our high standards and provide a safe and healthy environment for all of our customers. This includes working closely with the <u>Charlotte Convention Center</u> to monitor cleaning protocols and follow public health precautions and guidelines, including those of the US Centers for Disease Control <u>CDC</u>), and other federal, state and local authorities.

Thank you and we look forward to seeing you in Charlotte.

Bob Chiricosta Event Director, Fastener Fair USA